UTICOR TECHNOLOGY, L.P.
4140 Utica Ridge Road • Bettendorf, IA 52722
April 2017 1 | P a g e
Hardware User Manual
(Manual Part Number MAN-UT-MARQUEE, Rev. 2)
DESIGNED, MANUFACTURED and Distributed by
4140 Utica Ridge Rd. • Bettendorf, IA 52722-1327
Phone: (563) 359 - 7501 | Fax: (563) 359 – 9094

 Communicate Alarm and Safety Messages
 Provide Continuous Reports on Factory Conditions
2.2 Tough Smart Marquee Part Number System
TSM - XLXXC - X - X - X - X - X - X
1       2    3   4    5   6   7
1. Size of display:
XLYYC, where “X” = the number of lines of text, and “YY” = the number of characters per line. For example:
4L20C = 4 lines of text, with a maximum of 20 characters per line. See chart on page section 2.5.2 for a full
breakdown of unit sizes, with their display features, dimensions, weights, etc.
2. Text Color:
R - Red
T – Tricolor
3. Master or Slave:
M – Master
S – Slave
UTICOR TECHNOLOGY, L.P.
4140 Utica Ridge Road • Bettendorf, IA 52722
April 2017 10 | P a g e
4. Option card:
E – No card selected: RS232, RS422/485 & Ethernet ports
C – Mitsubishi CCLink
D – DeviceNet
H – DH+ and Remote I/O
M – Modbus Plus
P – Profibus
5-6. Type of enclosure & Housing Material
N-A – NEMA 12 Aluminum Extrusion
X-X  – NEMA 4 Aluminum Extrusion
W-C – NEMA 4X Powder Coated Cold Roll Steel
W-S – NEMA 4X Stainless Steel
7. Display:
H for high bright outdoor use marquee; only works with Red text color (“R” in position 2)
2.3 Tough Smart Marquee Features
2.4 TSM Other Parts
There are replacement parts and other optional equipment available to customize or upgrade the TSM to fit
your application. The tables below provide you with a list of this equipment. Instructions, if necessary, on
how to install this equipment to upgrade your unit are also provided.
2.5 Unit Specifications
General Specifications for all the TSM models are provided in the following pages.
 2” to 8” Tri-Color characters  110/220 VAC Power Input voltage
 International Character Set  UL, CUL, CE, CSA Approval (pending)
 24 hour Burn-in tested  Stationary, Scrolling and Blinking Messages
 NEMA 12  100,000 Hour rated life
 Pre-Matched LEDs  Mixed Character sizes on one Line
 16 Available Models (1 Line 10 Char
to 4 Line 40 Char)
 NEMA 12, NEMA 4/4X, Class I, Div II with FDA Compliance,
Aluminum or Stainless Steel Industrial enclosures
Part Description Notes
TSM Programming Software Software to program TSM Order by request by calling 1-563-359-7501
Grommets Connectors on the TSM back plate Order by request by calling 1-563-359-7501
Back Plate TSM  back plate with grommets Order by request by calling 1-563-359-7501
Mounting Brackets Mounting Brackets for the TSM Order by request by calling 1-563-359-7501
Phoenix Connectors Phoenix connects for plug-in Terminal Block Order by request by calling 1-563-359-7501
UTICOR TECHNOLOGY, L.P.
4140 Utica Ridge Road • Bettendorf, IA 52722
April 2017 11 | P a g e
2.5.1 General Specifications for all Tough Smart Marquee’s
Enclosure: NEMA 12, NEMA 4/4X, Class I, Div II with FDA Compliance,
Aluminum or Stainless Steel